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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Medallists by Event

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date Medal Name NOC

S3 Femme Arc Classique Sat 15 Feb GOLD BONNET Martine 1131072 L'union

SILVER CAPPOT Veronique 1146149 Cahors

BRONZE FREGY Genevieve 1130056 Pont St Esprit

S3 Homme Arc Classique Sat 15 Feb GOLD GERZAIN Pierre 1130065 Manduel

SILVER KOPECKY Miroslav 1109002 Pamiers

BRONZE RODRIGUEZ Jean-Marc 1181201 Albi Handimut

S2 Femme Arc à Poulies Sat 15 Feb GOLD JOUVE Jocelyne 1130043 St Christol Lez Ales

SILVER RUART Stephanie 1132227 St Martin D Armagnac

BRONZE BOSCO Natacha 1111012 Narbonne

S2 Homme Arc à Poulies Sat 15 Feb GOLD DUMONCEAU Ludovic 1166191 Perpignan

SILVER BOURREIL Cedric 1111012 Narbonne

BRONZE GESCHWINDENHAMMER Benoit 1166193 Prades

S3 Femme Arc à Poulies Sat 15 Feb GOLD STACEY Michele 1131073 Fronton

SILVER COLOMBO Antonia 1132227 St Martin D Armagnac

BRONZE NAUDY Chantal 1131073 Fronton

S3 Homme Arc à Poulies Sat 15 Feb GOLD DESCOURVIERES Benoit 1131097 Pechbonnieu

SILVER PINSARD Thierry 1132227 St Martin D Armagnac

BRONZE CADEILLAN Noel 1132114 Samatan

Scratch Femme Arc Nu Sat 15 Feb GOLD CHAMPLAINE Catherine 1134127 Lunel

SILVER SCHILTZ Claire 1132114 Samatan

BRONZE BENARD Anne Barbara 1134143 Agde

Scratch Homme Arc Nu Sat 15 Feb GOLD DUPRAT Julien 1131091 Muret

SILVER DEDIEU Henri 1131081 Toulouse Tac

BRONZE PUIG Christel 1134143 Agde

S1 Femme Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD MINATO Aline 1131079 Tournefeuille

SILVER ALGANS Ambre 1109002 Pamiers

BRONZE FILIPOWICZ Alix 1131079 Tournefeuille

S1 Homme Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD VIDAL Nicolas 1131080 Blagnac

SILVER GAYRAL Matthieu 1131091 Muret

BRONZE MORLOT Valentin 1109002 Pamiers
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Medallists by Event

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Event Name Date Medal Name NOC

S2 Femme Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD LEGMAR Magali 1134123 Lattes Saint Jean De Vedas

SILVER SANDRI Anna 1130056 Pont St Esprit

BRONZE ROUZAUD Magalie 1111017 Castelnaudary

S2 Homme Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD COMMEYNE Eric 1131072 L'union

SILVER VIDAL Dominique 1130058 Apc

BRONZE CHAMPOMIER Yves 1132103 Plaisance Du Gers

S1 Femme Arc à Poulies Sun 16 Feb GOLD NUVOLOSO Marion 1111017 Castelnaudary

SILVER CRAMET Mathilde 1165172 Tarbes

BRONZE GORYAEVA Yuliya 1131093 Balma

S1 Homme Arc à Poulies Sun 16 Feb GOLD BERNARD Mathieu 1111012 Narbonne

SILVER SALAS Mathieu 1130043 St Christol Lez Ales

BRONZE CHAUVET Kevin 1148154 St Chely D'apcher

Open Femme Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD CASTELL Morgane 1131093 Balma

Fédéral Femme Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD PYNSON Fiona 1109002 Pamiers

Fédéral Homme Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD ESTEVE Benoit 1111008 Carcassonne

SILVER FOURNIER Laurent 1111008 Carcassonne

Support 1 Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD JESUS Matthias 1146144 Souillac

Support 2 Arc Classique Sun 16 Feb GOLD CORBEC Coralie 1131071 Saint Gaudens
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Medal Standings

MEDAL STANDINGS

Rank NOC
Individual Team Total Rank by

G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot Total

1 1131072 L'union 2 2 2 2 = 4

2 1109002 Pamiers 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 4 1

3 1111012 Narbonne 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 3 = 2

4 1131091 Muret 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

4 1130043 St Christol Lez Ales 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

4 1111008 Carcassonne 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

7 1131079 Tournefeuille 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

7 1111017 Castelnaudary 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

7 1131093 Balma 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

7 1131073 Fronton 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

11 1131080 Blagnac 1 1 1 1 = 15

11 1134123 Lattes Saint Jean De Vedas 1 1 1 1 = 15

11 1130065 Manduel 1 1 1 1 = 15

11 1166191 Perpignan 1 1 1 1 = 15

11 1131097 Pechbonnieu 1 1 1 1 = 15

11 1134127 Lunel 1 1 1 1 = 15

11 1146144 Souillac 1 1 1 1 = 15

11 1131071 Saint Gaudens 1 1 1 1 = 15

19 1132227 St Martin D Armagnac 3 3 3 3 = 2

20 1130056 Pont St Esprit 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

20 1132114 Samatan 1 1 2 1 1 2 = 4

22 1130058 Apc 1 1 1 1 = 15

22 1146149 Cahors 1 1 1 1 = 15

22 1165172 Tarbes 1 1 1 1 = 15

22 1131081 Toulouse Tac 1 1 1 1 = 15

26 1134143 Agde 2 2 2 2 = 4

27 1132103 Plaisance Du Gers 1 1 1 1 = 15

27 1181201 Albi Handimut 1 1 1 1 = 15

27 1148154 St Chely D'apcher 1 1 1 1 = 15

27 1166193 Prades 1 1 1 1 = 15

Total: 19 15 14 48 0 0 0 0 19 15 14 48
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Femme Arc Classique

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 555 ALART Margaux 1166191 3  (25,28,26,29,25)
9/ 510 JAGET Erin 1111017 7  (28,29,26,26,26)

5/ 521 LETURE Line 1131102 0  (26,16,26)
4/ 522 ALGANS Ambre 1109002 6  (27,27,27)

3/ 523 MINATO Aline 1131079 6  (26,30,28)
6/ 519 DUPUIS Marion 1131093 0  (24,23,25)

10/ 509 KAHIA Cecilia 1131079 4  (27,27,29,28,26)
2/ 537 FILIPOWICZ Alix 1131079 6  (28,28,26,17,27)

JAGET E (1111017)
1  (26,23,25,24)

ALGANS A (1109002)
7  (28,29,25,28)

MINATO A (1131079)
6  (28,28,29,29)

FILIPOWICZ A (1131079)
2  (27,29,28,25)

ALGANS A (1109002)
4  (28,28,28,24,25)

MINATO A (1131079)
6  (28,28,26,30,28)

JAGET E (1111017)
2  (26,26,28,26)

FILIPOWICZ A (1131079)
6  (26,27,29,26)

GOLD
MINATO A (1131079)

SILVER
ALGANS A (1109002)

BRONZE
FILIPOWICZ A (1131079)

Final Rank
1 MINATO Aline 1131079
2 ALGANS Ambre 1109002
3 FILIPOWICZ Alix 1131079
4 JAGET Erin 1111017
5 KAHIA Cecilia 1131079 4 (137)
6 ALART Margaux 1166191 3 (133)
7 DUPUIS Marion 1131093 0 (72)
8 LETURE Line 1131102 0 (68)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Femme Arc Classique

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 555 ALART Margaux 1166191 7  (28,27,28,29)
16/ 452 ANGENIEUX Mathilde 1130056 1  (28,24,27,26)

9/ 510 JAGET Erin 1111017 7  (27,28,29,24)
8/ 513 DERCAMP Amelie 1131079 1  (26,27,29,18)

5/ 521 LETURE Line 1131102 6  (27,28,29)
12/ 479 CHEVRIER Nadege 1131088 0  (26,26,16)

13/ 467 VAISSIERES Noemie 1130062 0  (26,24,25)
4/ 522 ALGANS Ambre 1109002 6  (27,26,28)

3/ 523 MINATO Aline 1131079 6  (29,27,30)
14/ 466 CAYLA Coralie 1112023 0  (25,23,13)

11/ 505 CAILLOT Tiphaine 1111008 1  (24,25,25,26)
6/ 519 DUPUIS Marion 1131093 7  (27,25,28,27)

7/ 514 HOMO Emmy 1181202 2  (24,23,27,25)
10/ 509 KAHIA Cecilia 1131079 6  (26,25,26,27)

15/ 458 GOUSSY Marina 1165172 4  (27,26,25,26,21)
2/ 537 FILIPOWICZ Alix 1131079 6  (25,28,24,30,26)

ALART M (1166191)
3  (25,28,26,29,25)

JAGET E (1111017)
7  (28,29,26,26,26)

LETURE L (1131102)
0  (26,16,26)

ALGANS A (1109002)
6  (27,27,27)

MINATO A (1131079)
6  (26,30,28)

DUPUIS M (1131093)
0  (24,23,25)

KAHIA C (1131079)
4  (27,27,29,28,26)

FILIPOWICZ A (1131079)
6  (28,28,26,17,27)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Homme Arc Classique

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 574 CRUSSON Mathieu 1131080 2  (27,28,27,27)
9/ 538 PETERSEN Victor 1111012 6  (27,28,28,30)

5/ 553 GAYRAL Matthieu 1131091 6  (26,28,27)
4/ 553 DAUPTAIN Tony 1166191 0  (25,19,26)

3/ 554 MORLOT Valentin 1109002 6  (29,30,29)
6/ 541 BAIER Olivier 1166195 0  (27,25,26)

26/ 511 GREAUME Jeremy 1131079 4  (28,27,29,28,27)
2/ 564 VIDAL Nicolas 1131080 6  (29,28,27,27,30)

PETERSEN V (1111012)
4  (25,29,28,27,26)

GAYRAL M (1131091)
6  (30,26,27,28,28)

MORLOT V (1109002)
3  (29,29,29,25,26)

VIDAL N (1131080)
7  (30,29,28,30,30)

GAYRAL M (1131091)
3  (25,30,28,24,27)

VIDAL N (1131080)
7  (28,29,28,27,30)

PETERSEN V (1111012)
3  (26,29,29,18,27)

MORLOT V (1109002)
7  (28,29,27,29,30)

GOLD
VIDAL N (1131080)

SILVER
GAYRAL M (1131091)

BRONZE
MORLOT V (1109002)

Final Rank
1 VIDAL Nicolas 1131080
2 GAYRAL Matthieu 1131091
3 MORLOT Valentin 1109002
4 PETERSEN Victor 1111012
5 GREAUME Jeremy 1131079 4 (139)
6 CRUSSON Mathieu 1131080 2 (109)
7 BAIER Olivier 1166195 0 (78)
8 DAUPTAIN Tony 1166191 0 (70)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Homme Arc Classique

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/16

Elimin. Round
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 574 CRUSSON Mathieu 1131080 6  (30,28,29)
32/ 483 VINYALS Romain 1131091 0  (25,25,21)

17/ 530 ALQUIER Nathan 1166191 6  (28,29,28)
16/ 531 MARLEAUX Kevin 1165172 0  (27,28,26)

9/ 538 PETERSEN Victor 1111012 6  (28,29,28,27)
24/ 516 COSTES Clovis 1112023 2  (26,29,23,27)

25/ 514 PASNON Quentin 1131080 4  (27,27,30,25,23)
8/ 539 BALDINI Kevin 1131091 6  (26,29,28,26,27)

5/ 553 GAYRAL Matthieu 1131091 6  (24,27,26)
28/ 501 CACHIA Maxime 1165172 0  (23,16,25)

21/ 521 DRESSAYRE Lucien 1112230 3  (26,24,26,27,24)
12/ 535 LASGUIGNES Thibaud 1131093 7  (28,18,27,27,27)

13/ 534 LAFLEUR Logan 1131093 6  (28,25,26,26)
20/ 521 ROTY Robin 1130041 2  (26,27,23,25)

29/ 500 VASSAL Fabien 1131088 2  (24,27,25,23)
4/ 553 DAUPTAIN Tony 1166191 6  (28,26,28,26)

3/ 554 MORLOT Valentin 1109002 6  (30,29,27)
30/ 500 MARTY Vincent 1109002 0  (28,27,26)

19/ 525 LEROY Hugo 1131093 6  (27,27,27)
14/ 534 BERTONCELLO Kevin 1131091 0  (26,25,23)

11/ 535 DOUCE Clement 1111008 6  (27,27,24,27)
22/ 517 BORDES Arnaud 1131091 2  (23,25,29,19)

27/ 507 GARCIA Vincent 1131080 0  (25,16,18)
6/ 541 BAIER Olivier 1166195 6  (27,28,24)

7/ 540 POULET Arnaud 1146146 4  (18,27,26,24,26)
26/ 511 GREAUME Jeremy 1131079 6  (26,26,28,19,27)

23/ 517 ESPINOSA RICHARD Alexandre 1182216 6  (26,25,25,27)
10/ 536 DE PONTIEU Franck 1166191 2  (25,26,22,22)

15/ 533 BAULARD Geoffrey 1131079 6  (27,25,18,27,28-T. 10+)
18/ 527 BARBABIANCA Francois 1148154 5  (24,27,28,22,28-T. 9)

31/ 499 CALVET Gregory 1181201 0  (26,25,24)
2/ 564 VIDAL Nicolas 1131080 6  (28,29,29)

CRUSSON M (1131080)
7  (29,29,30,29)

ALQUIER N (1166191)
1  (27,29,27,28)

PETERSEN V (1111012)
6  (28,28,28,27)

BALDINI K (1131091)
2  (27,26,29,24)

GAYRAL M (1131091)
7  (25,28,29,28)

LASGUIGNES T (1131093)
1  (25,25,26,26)

LAFLEUR L (1131093)
0  (28,24,25)

DAUPTAIN T (1166191)
6  (30,25,30)

MORLOT V (1109002)
6  (29,28,30)

LEROY H (1131093)
0  (28,26,25)

DOUCE C (1111008)
5  (28,30,21,28,27-T. 9)

BAIER O (1166195)
6  (28,25,28,27,29-T. 10)

GREAUME J (1131079)
7  (29,24,27,26,25)

ESPINOSA RICHARD A (1182216)
3  (26,29,27,24,24)

BAULARD G (1131079)
1  (28,25,28,26)

VIDAL N (1131080)
7  (29,27,28,29)

CRUSSON M (1131080)
2  (27,28,27,27)

PETERSEN V (1111012)
6  (27,28,28,30)

GAYRAL M (1131091)
6  (26,28,27)

DAUPTAIN T (1166191)
0  (25,19,26)

MORLOT V (1109002)
6  (29,30,29)

BAIER O (1166195)
0  (27,25,26)

GREAUME J (1131079)
4  (28,27,29,28,27)

VIDAL N (1131080)
6  (29,28,27,27,30)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Femme Arc Classique

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 530 SANDRI Anna 1130056 6  (27,28,26)
8/ 469 PELLERIN Laurence 1131093 0  (14,21,20)

5/ 487 RICHARD Virginie 1109002 1  (24,15,24,24)
4/ 506 ROUZAUD Magalie 1111017 7  (26,28,24,28)

14/ 425 GALOU Isabelle 1131091 6  (28,24,24,28)
6/ 479 AFANTENOS Marie-Cecile 1131091 2  (25,23,26,24)

7/ 476 LAURENCE Sylviane 1182226 2  (26,28,24,21)
2/ 529 LEGMAR Magali 1134123 6  (29,27,26,27)

SANDRI A (1130056)
6  (26,28,24,26)

ROUZAUD M (1111017)
2  (26,26,24,16)

GALOU I (1131091)
0  (23,23,24)

LEGMAR M (1134123)
6  (27,28,28)

SANDRI A (1130056)
5  (29,26,25,26,30-T. 7)

LEGMAR M (1134123)
6  (29,27,26,18,25-T. 9)

ROUZAUD M (1111017)
7  (24,29,24,26)

GALOU I (1131091)
1  (24,22,17,20)

GOLD
LEGMAR M (1134123)

SILVER
SANDRI A (1130056)

BRONZE
ROUZAUD M (1111017)

Final Rank
1 LEGMAR Magali 1134123
2 SANDRI Anna 1130056
3 ROUZAUD Magalie 1111017
4 GALOU Isabelle 1131091
5 LAURENCE Sylviane 1182226 2 (99)
6 AFANTENOS Marie-Cecile 1131091 2 (98)
7 RICHARD Virginie 1109002 1 (87)
8 PELLERIN Laurence 1131093 0 (55)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Femme Arc Classique

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 530 SANDRI Anna 1130056 6  (27,22,27,27,28)
16/ 355 MOTHE Muriel 1131093 4  (25,27,18,29,21)

9/ 468 MINOLLI Camille-Marie 1166195 2  (21,9,23,16)
8/ 469 PELLERIN Laurence 1131093 6  (24,23,17,26)

5/ 487 RICHARD Virginie 1109002 6  (24,25,22,27)
12/ 457 LEGRAND Isabelle 1132227 2  (6,22,29,22)

13/ 451 GONNEHAUT Sandra 1181201 0  (14,24,17)
4/ 506 ROUZAUD Magalie 1111017 6  (28,28,26)

3/ 510 CHEVRET Severine 1109002 4  (27,24,27,20,25)
14/ 425 GALOU Isabelle 1131091 6  (26,25,23,22,26)

11/ 466 HEBRAS Frederique 1132103 4  (25,23,26,27,25)
6/ 479 AFANTENOS Marie-Cecile 1131091 6  (28,26,23,27,25)

7/ 476 LAURENCE Sylviane 1182226 6  (22,26,10,26,29-T. 10)
10/ 466 SOULIE Nathalie 1111017 5  (22,16,16,27,28-T. 9)

15/ 423 BONNAFE Melanie 1182212 2  (25,22,25,18)
2/ 529 LEGMAR Magali 1134123 6  (24,26,28,0)

SANDRI A (1130056)
6  (27,28,26)

PELLERIN L (1131093)
0  (14,21,20)

RICHARD V (1109002)
1  (24,15,24,24)

ROUZAUD M (1111017)
7  (26,28,24,28)

GALOU I (1131091)
6  (28,24,24,28)

AFANTENOS MC (1131091)
2  (25,23,26,24)

LAURENCE S (1182226)
2  (26,28,24,21)

LEGMAR M (1134123)
6  (29,27,26,27)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Homme Arc Classique

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

17/ 524 VIDAL Dominique 1130058 6  (21,26,28,27)
24/ 505 SION Nicolas 1130062 2  (29,25,26,26)

21/ 511 GULYAEV Aleksandr 1111017 1  (27,26,24,15)
29/ 485 CHAMPOMIER Yves 1132103 7  (27,27,28,28)

14/ 525 ROUCOU Pierre 1131080 6  (18,28,27,24,27)
22/ 508 BASTIE Frederic 1131069 4  (26,25,25,25,18)

23/ 508 JASLIN Olivier 1130041 4  (26,26,29,28,25)
2/ 548 COMMEYNE Eric 1131072 6  (29,29,28,25,29)

VIDAL D (1130058)
6  (27,26,28,27)

CHAMPOMIER Y (1132103)
2  (26,28,27,25)

ROUCOU P (1131080)
0  (26,26,23)

COMMEYNE E (1131072)
6  (28,28,27)

VIDAL D (1130058)
1  (28,26,23,27)

COMMEYNE E (1131072)
7  (28,27,25,29)

CHAMPOMIER Y (1132103)
6  (27,26,26,26,24)

ROUCOU P (1131080)
4  (27,26,25,27,15)

GOLD
COMMEYNE E (1131072)

SILVER
VIDAL D (1130058)

BRONZE
CHAMPOMIER Y (1132103)

Final Rank
1 COMMEYNE Eric 1131072
2 VIDAL Dominique 1130058
3 CHAMPOMIER Yves 1132103
4 ROUCOU Pierre 1131080
5 JASLIN Olivier 1130041 4 (134)
6 BASTIE Frederic 1131069 4 (119)
7 SION Nicolas 1130062 2 (106)
8 GULYAEV Aleksandr 1111017 1 (92)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Homme Arc Classique

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/16

Elimin. Round
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 554 PAGNUTTI Philippe 1109002 6  (26,26,29,27)
32/ 477 PROVOT Wilfried 1130062 2  (22,27,26,26)

17/ 524 VIDAL Dominique 1130058 6  (27,26,28,25,29-T. 10)
16/ 525 MAUREL Anthony 1131091 5  (27,27,27,26,26-T. 9)

9/ 530 DUCUP DE SAINT PAUL Romain 1166191 5  (27,26,22,18,27-T. 8)
24/ 505 SION Nicolas 1130062 6  (27,21,27,27,25-T. 8)

25/ 498 BAUDOT Fabrice 1131080 0  (23,18,26)
8/ 531 GRAVIER Elyasim 1148161 6  (28,26,29)

5/ 537 DUPUIS Emmanuel 1109002 7  (27,29,27,27,29)
28/ 488 LIEVEN Patrick 1131073 3  (27,21,29,26,22)

21/ 511 GULYAEV Aleksandr 1111017 6  (25,24,23,29,26)
12/ 527 NATALI Stephane 1112234 4  (23,27,29,24,24)

13/ 526 SALMON Baptiste 1146149 5  (25,20,28,27,21-T. 9)
20/ 516 VIEGAS SOEIRO Nelson 1131069 6  (24,22,26,27,27-T. 10)

29/ 485 CHAMPOMIER Yves 1132103 6  (29,29,18,23,29-T. 9)
4/ 539 KOWALSKI Stephane 1131091 5  (27,26,30,27,29-T. 9)

3/ 546 MIGNON Jerome 1131091 6  (28,28,28)
30/ 482 BORDONADA Fabien 1131071 0  (12,25,25)

19/ 517 BESORA Christophe 1130058 2  (26,26,26,18)
14/ 525 ROUCOU Pierre 1131080 6  (27,24,27,29)

11/ 529 MOUTOU Fabrice 1131080 2  (28,25,26,25)
22/ 508 BASTIE Frederic 1131069 6  (27,28,27,28)

27/ 489 LEGROS Laurent 1146144 6  (24,27,27,28,26)
6/ 536 SICARD Olivier 1134119 4  (28,26,28,25,23)

7/ 533 RIPERT Michel 1130058 6  (27,26,24,26,28-T. 10)
26/ 495 DUMEZ Philippe 1112023 5  (27,30,23,28,27-T. 9)

23/ 508 JASLIN Olivier 1130041 6  (29,27,28)
10/ 530 MICHENET Eric 1181201 0  (27,26,16)

15/ 525 ROUGE David 1131071 0  (26,25,26)
18/ 522 BIBAUT Brice 1132109 6  (27,29,28)

31/ 477 VA Jean Claude 1131080 4  (27,18,28,21,28)
2/ 548 COMMEYNE Eric 1131072 6  (26,28,27,28,29)

PAGNUTTI P (1109002)
5  (28,27,24,28,28-T. 9)

VIDAL D (1130058)
6  (29,27,26,26,19-T. 10)

SION N (1130062)
7  (28,26,15,28,28)

GRAVIER E (1148161)
3  (26,26,22,18,22)

DUPUIS E (1109002)
5  (29,25,27,29,25-T. 10)

GULYAEV A (1111017)
6  (28,27,28,29,24-T. 10)

VIEGAS SOEIRO N (1131069)
0  (26,27,25)

CHAMPOMIER Y (1132103)
6  (27,28,26)

MIGNON J (1131091)
4  (29,26,26,27,29)

ROUCOU P (1131080)
6  (24,26,27,28,29)

BASTIE F (1131069)
6  (27,26,28)

LEGROS L (1146144)
0  (20,24,27)

RIPERT M (1130058)
2  (24,17,26,18)

JASLIN O (1130041)
6  (26,26,24,25)

BIBAUT B (1132109)
2  (27,27,26,27)

COMMEYNE E (1131072)
6  (29,26,28,28)

VIDAL D (1130058)
6  (21,26,28,27)

SION N (1130062)
2  (29,25,26,26)

GULYAEV A (1111017)
1  (27,26,24,15)

CHAMPOMIER Y (1132103)
7  (27,27,28,28)

ROUCOU P (1131080)
6  (18,28,27,24,27)

BASTIE F (1131069)
4  (26,25,25,25,18)

JASLIN O (1130041)
4  (26,26,29,28,25)

COMMEYNE E (1131072)
6  (29,29,28,25,29)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Femme Arc Classique

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 507 BONNET Martine 1131072 6  (29,26,25)
8/ 396 BARBABIANCA Martine 1148154 0  (28,14,21)

5/ 442 PECH Patricia 1111008 0  (16,22,15)
4/ 461 FREGY Genevieve 1130056 6  (22,26,16)

3/ 468 DESPEYROUX Lan 1146147 6  (30,23,25,25)
6/ 423 FOLCHER-NOIRJEAN Agnes 1134130 2  (24,25,23,21)

7/ 409 GALICIER Aude 1134123 0  (23,23,27)
2/ 483 CAPPOT Veronique 1146149 6  (28,27,29)

BONNET M (1131072)
6  (24,25,28,25)

FREGY G (1130056)
2  (25,23,27,24)

DESPEYROUX L (1146147)
2  (23,23,16,23)

CAPPOT V (1146149)
6  (24,27,9,24)

BONNET M (1131072)
6  (27,25,23,27)

CAPPOT V (1146149)
2  (26,24,25,15)

FREGY G (1130056)
6  (26,25,28,23,24)

DESPEYROUX L (1146147)
4  (20,26,24,25,23)

GOLD
BONNET M (1131072)

SILVER
CAPPOT V (1146149)

BRONZE
FREGY G (1130056)

Final Rank
1 BONNET Martine 1131072
2 CAPPOT Veronique 1146149
3 FREGY Genevieve 1130056
4 DESPEYROUX Lan 1146147
5 FOLCHER-NOIRJEAN Agnes 1134130 2 (93)
6 GALICIER Aude 1134123 0 (73)
7 BARBABIANCA Martine 1148154 0 (63)
8 PECH Patricia 1111008 0 (53)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Homme Arc Classique

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 516 RODRIGUEZ Jean-Marc 1181201 6  (27,15,22,26,25)
24/ 431 ALBOUY Claude 1112024 4  (26,22,24,24,17)

12/ 483 KOPECKY Miroslav 1109002 6  (28,26,21,23,27)
29/ 394 GENDRAU Didier 1130041 4  (25,25,27,24,24)

3/ 515 PRAT Jacky 1165176 0  (28,20,19)
6/ 509 GERZAIN Pierre 1130065 6  (29,25,29)

7/ 505 GYRE Willy 1182215 7  (28,27,29,26)
2/ 515 ROBERT Vincent 1134139 1  (27,27,27,18)

RODRIGUEZ JM (1181201)
0  (25,25,20)

KOPECKY M (1109002)
6  (29,27,23)

GERZAIN P (1130065)
7  (26,25,29,27,28-T. 8)

GYRE W (1182215)
3  (25,26,23,27,25-T. 7)

KOPECKY M (1109002)
1  (23,27,24,27)

GERZAIN P (1130065)
7  (24,27,26,30)

RODRIGUEZ JM (1181201)
6  (28,27,24,26,24-T. 10)

GYRE W (1182215)
5  (29,24,27,25,24-T. 9)

GOLD
GERZAIN P (1130065)

SILVER
KOPECKY M (1109002)

BRONZE
RODRIGUEZ JM (1181201)

Final Rank
1 GERZAIN Pierre 1130065
2 KOPECKY Miroslav 1109002
3 RODRIGUEZ Jean-Marc 1181201
4 GYRE Willy 1182215
5 GENDRAU Didier 1130041 4 (125)
6 ALBOUY Claude 1112024 4 (113)
7 ROBERT Vincent 1134139 1 (99)
8 PRAT Jacky 1165176 0 (67)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Homme Arc Classique

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/16

Elimin. Round
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 516 RODRIGUEZ Jean-Marc 1181201 6  (26,26,29)
32/ 369 MAYEUR Gregori 1131080 0  (23,22,23)

17/ 457 BEZARD-FALGAS Philippe 1134123 6  (24,23,24,25,24)
16/ 458 MAS Henri 1166191 4  (26,28,23,24,17)

9/ 496 LE GOFF Didier 1146149 4  (23,16,21,24,16)
24/ 431 ALBOUY Claude 1112024 6  (17,25,27,15,20)

25/ 426 MARTINEZ Lucas 1109002 6  (25,27,18,27)
8/ 501 PINCEMAIL Joseph 1131079 2  (23,20,24,17)

5/ 509 CLEMENT Dominique 1182216 6  (23,22,24,25,23-T. 7)
28/ 409 BODARD Daniel 1165172 5  (23,15,20,26,24-T. 6)

21/ 440 REITENBACH Marc 1111017 4  (25,17,23,22,9)
12/ 483 KOPECKY Miroslav 1109002 6  (22,29,25,21,27)

13/ 483 DESBROSSES Jean-Francois 1131071 6  (27,13,23,27)
20/ 444 LAZARE Jean 1181207 2  (25,19,9,16)

29/ 394 GENDRAU Didier 1130041 6  (24,27,17,23,26)
4/ 511 BARBA Christophe 1131072 4  (28,25,25,21,23)

3/ 515 PRAT Jacky 1165176 6  (28,23,26)
30/ 381 THEOBALD Jean 1132109 0  (26,17,24)

19/ 445 LACAZE Thierry 1165172 2  (23,23,23,18)
14/ 473 D OLIVEIRA REZENDE Eric 1146149 6  (28,10,24,19)

11/ 486 LAURAIN Denis 1130046 7  (25,23,27,25,26)
22/ 437 BORDES Jean-Luc 1131091 3  (25,15,26,27,23)

27/ 415 PEYREZABES Eric 1132227 0  (12,21,19)
6/ 509 GERZAIN Pierre 1130065 6  (18,27,29)

7/ 505 GYRE Willy 1182215 6  (26,25,25,25)
26/ 419 RIGAL Christian 1146144 2  (14,28,20,22)

23/ 432 CARRAZE Michel 1131080 6  (26,27,16,23,28)
10/ 488 RUMEAU Jean Louis 1182215 4  (17,10,29,25,25)

15/ 464 ANDRIEU Christian 1112023 6  (22,23,26,24)
18/ 445 VILLANTI Michel 1131080 2  (26,16,25,23)

31/ 378 HIVERT Jean Philippe 1182215 0  (24,8,15)
2/ 515 ROBERT Vincent 1134139 6  (26,26,28)

RODRIGUEZ JM (1181201)
6  (26,24,17,27)

BEZARD-FALGAS P (1134123)
2  (24,19,23,20)

ALBOUY C (1112024)
6  (27,16,22,22,25)

MARTINEZ L (1109002)
4  (24,22,25,10,16)

CLEMENT D (1182216)
5  (25,23,17,24,22-T. 7)

KOPECKY M (1109002)
6  (23,16,29,24,27-T. 9)

DESBROSSES JF (1131071)
2  (25,24,23,25)

GENDRAU D (1130041)
6  (26,23,24,27)

PRAT J (1165176)
6  (24,27,24,28)

D OLIVEIRA REZENDE E (1146149)
2  (24,16,21,28)

LAURAIN D (1130046)
0  (22,26,17)

GERZAIN P (1130065)
6  (30,27,28)

GYRE W (1182215)
6  (28,25,26)

CARRAZE M (1131080)
0  (10,22,22)

ANDRIEU C (1112023)
0  (22,24,26)

ROBERT V (1134139)
6  (24,27,28)

RODRIGUEZ JM (1181201)
6  (27,15,22,26,25)

ALBOUY C (1112024)
4  (26,22,24,24,17)

KOPECKY M (1109002)
6  (28,26,21,23,27)

GENDRAU D (1130041)
4  (25,25,27,24,24)

PRAT J (1165176)
0  (28,20,19)

GERZAIN P (1130065)
6  (29,25,29)

GYRE W (1182215)
7  (28,27,29,26)

ROBERT V (1134139)
1  (27,27,27,18)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Femme Arc à Poulies

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Semifinals Finals

1/ 551 NUVOLOSO Marion 1111017 138
4/ 532 BRUN Marina 1111017 133

3/ 534 CRAMET Mathilde 1165172 137
2/ 535 GORYAEVA Yuliya 1131093 123

NUVOLOSO M (1111017)
136

CRAMET M (1165172)
133

BRUN M (1111017)
125

GORYAEVA Y (1131093)
138

GOLD
NUVOLOSO M (1111017)

SILVER
CRAMET M (1165172)

BRONZE
GORYAEVA Y (1131093)

Final Rank
1 NUVOLOSO Marion 1111017
2 CRAMET Mathilde 1165172
3 GORYAEVA Yuliya 1131093
4 BRUN Marina 1111017

AR_C75B Page 16/47Report Created: 17 Feb 2025 18:34 @ UTC+01:00



Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Homme Arc à Poulies

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 575 SALAS Mathieu 1130043 143
9/ 556 BRUN Frederic 1132109 135

5/ 570 DOCQUOIS Antonin 1112030 141
4/ 570 CLERC Pierre 1131073 143

3/ 572 BERNARD Mathieu 1111012 141  (T. 9+)
6/ 569 DECAENS Rafael 1166191 141 (T. 9)

7/ 567 CHAUVET Kevin 1148154 144
2/ 572 LEMOINE Gaspard 1131093 142

SALAS M (1130043)
144  (T. 10)

CLERC P (1131073)
144 (T. 9)

BERNARD M (1111012)
143

CHAUVET K (1148154)
141

SALAS M (1130043)
144 (T. 9)

BERNARD M (1111012)
144  (T. 10)

CLERC P (1131073)
141

CHAUVET K (1148154)
143

GOLD
BERNARD M (1111012)

SILVER
SALAS M (1130043)

BRONZE
CHAUVET K (1148154)

Final Rank
1 BERNARD Mathieu 1111012
2 SALAS Mathieu 1130043
3 CHAUVET Kevin 1148154
4 CLERC Pierre 1131073
5 LEMOINE Gaspard 1131093 142
6 DOCQUOIS Antonin 1112030 141
6 DECAENS Rafael 1166191 141
8 BRUN Frederic 1132109 135
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Homme Arc à Poulies

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 575 SALAS Mathieu 1130043 142
16/ 534 VIARGUES David 1131072 127

9/ 556 BRUN Frederic 1132109 139
8/ 556 BESANCON Thibault 1146149 137

5/ 570 DOCQUOIS Antonin 1112030 143
12/ 551 LOISEAU Antoine 1182216 137

13/ 549 GADEA Maxime 1181201 140
4/ 570 CLERC Pierre 1131073 143

3/ 572 BERNARD Mathieu 1111012 143
14/ 548 JAMBERT Angel 1134127 140

11/ 555 GUENAND Nathan 1132113 140 (T. 9)
6/ 569 DECAENS Rafael 1166191 140  (T. 9+)

7/ 567 CHAUVET Kevin 1148154 143
10/ 555 DUPRAT Lucas 1146149 136

15/ 540 MONFORT Lysian 1132113 133
2/ 572 LEMOINE Gaspard 1131093 144

SALAS M (1130043)
143

BRUN F (1132109)
135

DOCQUOIS A (1112030)
141

CLERC P (1131073)
143

BERNARD M (1111012)
141  (T. 9+)

DECAENS R (1166191)
141 (T. 9)

CHAUVET K (1148154)
144

LEMOINE G (1131093)
142
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Femme Arc à Poulies

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 574 JOUVE Jocelyne 1130043 145
8/ 530 HOMO Veronique 1181202 137

5/ 547 BOSCO Natacha 1111012 141
4/ 551 SENEJOUX Carine 1134135 131

3/ 557 BRESSY Mylene 1130049 139
6/ 542 PELLEJA Flore 1166180 137

7/ 537 RUART Stephanie 1132227 138  (T. 10)
2/ 563 DEBAIG Isabelle 1131072 138 (T. 9)

JOUVE J (1130043)
145

BOSCO N (1111012)
138

BRESSY M (1130049)
132

RUART S (1132227)
139

JOUVE J (1130043)
139

RUART S (1132227)
137

BOSCO N (1111012)
139

BRESSY M (1130049)
138

GOLD
JOUVE J (1130043)

SILVER
RUART S (1132227)

BRONZE
BOSCO N (1111012)

Final Rank
1 JOUVE Jocelyne 1130043
2 RUART Stephanie 1132227
3 BOSCO Natacha 1111012
4 BRESSY Mylene 1130049
5 DEBAIG Isabelle 1131072 138
6 HOMO Veronique 1181202 137
6 PELLEJA Flore 1166180 137
8 SENEJOUX Carine 1134135 131

AR_C75B Page 19/47Report Created: 17 Feb 2025 18:34 @ UTC+01:00



Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Homme Arc à Poulies

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 571 SENEJOUX Stephane 1134135 142
8/ 563 POLJANSEK Jerome 1166193 141

12/ 549 BLONDY Frederic 1132227 140
4/ 567 DUMONCEAU Ludovic 1166191 146

3/ 569 BOURREIL Cedric 1111012 142
11/ 550 BERGES David 1132107 136

7/ 564 GESCHWINDENHAMMER Benoit 1166193 140
15/ 542 JESUS Bruno 1146144 139

SENEJOUX S (1134135)
141

DUMONCEAU L (1166191)
142

BOURREIL C (1111012)
146

GESCHWINDENHAMMER B (1166193)
143

DUMONCEAU L (1166191)
145

BOURREIL C (1111012)
137

SENEJOUX S (1134135)
141

GESCHWINDENHAMMER B (1166193)
142

GOLD
DUMONCEAU L (1166191)

SILVER
BOURREIL C (1111012)

BRONZE
GESCHWINDENHAMMER B (1166193)

Final Rank
1 DUMONCEAU Ludovic 1166191
2 BOURREIL Cedric 1111012
3 GESCHWINDENHAMMER Benoit 1166193
4 SENEJOUX Stephane 1134135
5 POLJANSEK Jerome 1166193 141
6 BLONDY Frederic 1132227 140
7 JESUS Bruno 1146144 139
8 BERGES David 1132107 136
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Homme Arc à Poulies

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 571 SENEJOUX Stephane 1134135 143
16/ 538 POUILLY Franck 1131073 131

9/ 560 FRUTEAU DE LACLOS Cedric 1166180 136
8/ 563 POLJANSEK Jerome 1166193 141

5/ 566 FISCHER Marc 1131080 138
12/ 549 BLONDY Frederic 1132227 139

13/ 547 BESSE Jerome 1181197 137
4/ 567 DUMONCEAU Ludovic 1166191 145

3/ 569 BOURREIL Cedric 1111012 138
14/ 546 GANGA Jean-Claude 1130038 133

11/ 550 BERGES David 1132107 139
6/ 566 PAPOT Cedric 1131081 136

7/ 564 GESCHWINDENHAMMER Benoit 1166193 144
10/ 558 LECLERC Franck 1112024 136

15/ 542 JESUS Bruno 1146144 142
2/ 569 PEYNAUD Yohan 1166191 138

SENEJOUX S (1134135)
142

POLJANSEK J (1166193)
141

BLONDY F (1132227)
140

DUMONCEAU L (1166191)
146

BOURREIL C (1111012)
142

BERGES D (1132107)
136

GESCHWINDENHAMMER B (1166193)
140

JESUS B (1146144)
139
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Femme Arc à Poulies

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Semifinals Finals

1/ 553 STACEY Michele 1131073 140
4/ 428 GIOT Edwige 1166191 112

3/ 455 NAUDY Chantal 1131073 97
2/ 535 COLOMBO Antonia 1132227 133

STACEY M (1131073)
140

COLOMBO A (1132227)
133

GIOT E (1166191)
100

NAUDY C (1131073)
119

GOLD
STACEY M (1131073)

SILVER
COLOMBO A (1132227)

BRONZE
NAUDY C (1131073)

Final Rank
1 STACEY Michele 1131073
2 COLOMBO Antonia 1132227
3 NAUDY Chantal 1131073
4 GIOT Edwige 1166191
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Homme Arc à Poulies

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 571 CADEILLAN Noel 1132114 146
9/ 547 SONNET Alain 1132114 137

12/ 538 LE VAN Christian 1182219 139
4/ 561 PINSARD Thierry 1132227 142

3/ 564 HENRY Stephane 1134127 139
11/ 539 GUTH Bruno 1134128 140

10/ 542 MICHELOTTI Michel 1131097 139
2/ 568 DESCOURVIERES Benoit 1131097 140

CADEILLAN N (1132114)
139

PINSARD T (1132227)
140

GUTH B (1134128)
140

DESCOURVIERES B (1131097)
141

PINSARD T (1132227)
137

DESCOURVIERES B (1131097)
140

CADEILLAN N (1132114)
142  (T. 10)

GUTH B (1134128)
142 (T. 9)

GOLD
DESCOURVIERES B (1131097)

SILVER
PINSARD T (1132227)

BRONZE
CADEILLAN N (1132114)

Final Rank
1 DESCOURVIERES Benoit 1131097
2 PINSARD Thierry 1132227
3 CADEILLAN Noel 1132114
4 GUTH Bruno 1134128
5 LE VAN Christian 1182219 139
5 HENRY Stephane 1134127 139
5 MICHELOTTI Michel 1131097 139
8 SONNET Alain 1132114 137
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Homme Arc à Poulies

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 571 CADEILLAN Noel 1132114 146
16/ 524 BERAIL Pierre 1181199 131

9/ 547 SONNET Alain 1132114 137
8/ 550 COMBELLES Jean-Pierre 1146149 136

5/ 559 DALBES Regis 1131079 135
12/ 538 LE VAN Christian 1182219 140

13/ 536 LATAPIE Bernard 1131079 131
4/ 561 PINSARD Thierry 1132227 141

3/ 564 HENRY Stephane 1134127 143
14/ 532 CAPO Jean-Marc 1131073 135

11/ 539 GUTH Bruno 1134128 140
6/ 554 NIVART Denis 1132227 138

7/ 551 PETITJEAN Frederic 1134135 132
10/ 542 MICHELOTTI Michel 1131097 135

15/ 530 LEDRAPPIER Guy 1166191 127
2/ 568 DESCOURVIERES Benoit 1131097 140

CADEILLAN N (1132114)
146

SONNET A (1132114)
137

LE VAN C (1182219)
139

PINSARD T (1132227)
142

HENRY S (1134127)
139

GUTH B (1134128)
140

MICHELOTTI M (1131097)
139

DESCOURVIERES B (1131097)
140
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Scratch Femme Arc Nu

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 514 BENARD Anne Barbara 1134143 6  (26,16,15,28)
8/ 446 GEANT Marjorie 1182216 2  (15,14,24,21)

5/ 464 BARBIER Lucie 1182216 5  (16,27,15,14,25-T. 6)
4/ 470 CHAMPLAINE Catherine 1134127 6  (16,24,16,23,19-T. 8)

3/ 479 CHAILLAND Kristell 1131090 6  (17,16,17)
6/ 447 GODALL Beatrice 1111012 0  (0,6,13)

7/ 446 PRIZZON Maryse 1111017 2  (22,24,23,7)
2/ 501 SCHILTZ Claire 1132114 6  (23,23,27,23)

BENARD AB (1134143)
0  (23,7,16)

CHAMPLAINE C (1134127)
6  (24,20,19)

CHAILLAND K (1131090)
2  (18,10,23,15)

SCHILTZ C (1132114)
6  (25,24,17,18)

CHAMPLAINE C (1134127)
6  (22,27,21,26)

SCHILTZ C (1132114)
2  (24,17,18,23)

BENARD AB (1134143)
6  (23,16,21,25,27)

CHAILLAND K (1131090)
4  (12,28,27,15,25)

GOLD
CHAMPLAINE C (1134127)

SILVER
SCHILTZ C (1132114)

BRONZE
BENARD AB (1134143)

Final Rank
1 CHAMPLAINE Catherine 1134127
2 SCHILTZ Claire 1132114
3 BENARD Anne Barbara 1134143
4 CHAILLAND Kristell 1131090
5 BARBIER Lucie 1182216 5 (97)
6 PRIZZON Maryse 1111017 2 (76)
7 GEANT Marjorie 1182216 2 (74)
8 GODALL Beatrice 1111012 0 (19)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Scratch Homme Arc Nu

Final Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1/ 532 DUPRAT Julien 1131091 6  (28,26,27)
9/ 463 LAU Claude 1131072 0  (24,22,14)

5/ 484 CHAUVET Herve 1148154 6  (27,24,23)
4/ 491 BONNAFOUX Arnaud 1181207 0  (15,15,22)

3/ 494 DEDIEU Henri 1131081 6  (28,27,21,26)
6/ 482 GRAVIER Elyasim 1148161 2  (23,17,26,17)

7/ 472 NICOU Didier 1166180 3  (26,15,23,24,18)
2/ 508 PUIG Christel 1134143 7  (25,29,25,24,24)

DUPRAT J (1131091)
6  (26,28,25,24,25)

CHAUVET H (1148154)
4  (27,23,16,25,24)

DEDIEU H (1131081)
6  (27,25,28,27)

PUIG C (1134143)
2  (25,28,25,26)

DUPRAT J (1131091)
6  (18,26,26,28,25)

DEDIEU H (1131081)
4  (24,17,27,27,24)

CHAUVET H (1148154)
0  (21,19,25)

PUIG C (1134143)
6  (26,24,27)

GOLD
DUPRAT J (1131091)

SILVER
DEDIEU H (1131081)

BRONZE
PUIG C (1134143)

Final Rank
1 DUPRAT Julien 1131091
2 DEDIEU Henri 1131081
3 PUIG Christel 1134143
4 CHAUVET Herve 1148154
5 NICOU Didier 1166180 3 (106)
6 GRAVIER Elyasim 1148161 2 (83)
7 LAU Claude 1131072 0 (60)
8 BONNAFOUX Arnaud 1181207 0 (52)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Scratch Homme Arc Nu

Elimination Round

RESULT BRACKETS

R. Round
Rank/Score Name NOC

Code
1/8

Elimin. Round Quarterfinals

1/ 532 DUPRAT Julien 1131091 6  (27,28,20,26)
16/ 405 BENARD Eric 1134143 2  (13,17,21,24)

9/ 463 LAU Claude 1131072 6  (28,14,23,6,25)
8/ 468 SAMAZAN Sebastien 1182216 4  (23,17,17,10,22)

5/ 484 CHAUVET Herve 1148154 6  (24,23,6,17)
12/ 448 GODALL Thomas 1111012 2  (15,14,23,13)

13/ 441 PUECH Ludovic 1182216 5  (22,23,26,22,23-T. 7)
4/ 491 BONNAFOUX Arnaud 1181207 6  (14,25,26,18,29-T. 9)

3/ 494 DEDIEU Henri 1131081 6  (25,27,24)
14/ 436 SIMON Michel 1165172 0  (15,13,13)

11/ 454 POGAM Jean-Philippe 1181201 5  (17,26,25,26,25-T. 6)
6/ 482 GRAVIER Elyasim 1148161 6  (25,26,27,22,24-T. 9)

7/ 472 NICOU Didier 1166180 7  (26,24,16,25,27)
10/ 454 VENDEVILLE Sebastien 1134123 3  (18,17,16,27,19)

15/ 429 BOISSON Philippe 1112023 4  (24,23,6,8,24)
2/ 508 PUIG Christel 1134143 6  (20,20,24,27,25)

DUPRAT J (1131091)
6  (28,26,27)

LAU C (1131072)
0  (24,22,14)

CHAUVET H (1148154)
6  (27,24,23)

BONNAFOUX A (1181207)
0  (15,15,22)

DEDIEU H (1131081)
6  (28,27,21,26)

GRAVIER E (1148161)
2  (23,17,26,17)

NICOU D (1166180)
3  (26,15,23,24,18)

PUIG C (1134143)
7  (25,29,25,24,24)
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Femme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 3B ALART Margaux 1166191 278 / 1 277 / 1 27 23 555
2 4A FILIPOWICZ Alix 1131079 270 / 2 267 / 4 22 19 537
3 3D MINATO Aline 1131079 255 / 7 268 / 2 19 21 523
4 3A ALGANS Ambre 1109002 254 / 8 268 / 3 16 25 522
5 5A LETURE Line 1131102 259 / 3 262 / 6 15 25 521
6 6A DUPUIS Marion 1131093 257 / 6 262 / 6 15 21 519
7 5C HOMO Emmy 1181202 258 / 4 256 /10 14 20 514
8 7B DERCAMP Amelie 1131079 252 / 9 261 / 8 13 29 513
9 6B JAGET Erin 1111017 252 /10 258 / 9 11 27 510

10 3C KAHIA Cecilia 1131079 258 / 5 251 /11 12 22 509
11 4B CAILLOT Tiphaine 1111008 239 /12 266 / 5 9 23 505
12 7C CHEVRIER Nadege 1131088 244 /11 235 /14 10 17 479
13 4C VAISSIERES Noemie 1130062 228 /16 239 /12 9 18 467
14 5D CAYLA Coralie 1112023 238 /13 228 /15 7 16 466
15 7A GOUSSY Marina 1165172 234 /15 224 /17 10 13 458
16 4D ANGENIEUX Mathilde 1130056 234 /14 218 /18 14 12 452

17 6C DESPLACES Sarah 1131080 215 /18 226 /16 12 13 441
18 6D BORDES Marie Helene 1131091 199 /20 237 /13 4 15 436
19 7D MARON Julia 1131091 212 /19 205 /19 4 7 417
20 5B HAEUSSLER Emmanuelle 1132113 223 /17 180 /20 5 10 403
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Homme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 8B CRUSSON Mathieu 1131080 282 / 5 292 / 1 35 24 574
2 8C VIDAL Nicolas 1131080 287 / 1 277 / 2 34 18 564
3 8A MORLOT Valentin 1109002 286 / 2 268 /14 28 19 554
4 10D DAUPTAIN Tony 1166191 282 / 4 271 /10 27 20 553
5 10C GAYRAL Matthieu 1131091 283 / 3 270 /12 23 28 553
6 9B BAIER Olivier 1166195 267 /12 274 / 5 19 27 541
7 8D POULET Arnaud 1146146 276 / 6 264 /17 23 19 540
8 14B BALDINI Kevin 1131091 265 /16 274 / 3 22 21 539
9 9C PETERSEN Victor 1111012 265 /15 273 / 6 23 23 538

10 9D DE PONTIEU Franck 1166191 267 /13 269 /13 15 27 536
11 9A DOUCE Clement 1111008 264 /18 271 / 9 18 26 535
12 11B LASGUIGNES Thibaud 1131093 261 /23 274 / 4 17 24 535
13 11D LAFLEUR Logan 1131093 267 /11 267 /15 20 18 534
14 12D BERTONCELLO Kevin 1131091 262 /20 272 / 7 15 27 534
15 12C BAULARD Geoffrey 1131079 261 /21 272 / 8 17 28 533
16 16A MARLEAUX Kevin 1165172 268 /10 263 /18 13 28 531
17 16B ALQUIER Nathan 1166191 268 / 9 262 /19 20 21 530
18 11C BARBABIANCA Francois 1148154 263 /19 264 /16 17 29 527
19 10A LEROY Hugo 1131093 268 / 8 257 /21 19 23 525
20 10B ROTY Robin 1130041 265 /17 256 /23 21 22 521
21 13B DRESSAYRE Lucien 1112230 270 / 7 251 /29 20 22 521
22 13A BORDES Arnaud 1131091 247 /28 270 /11 20 19 517
23 16C ESPINOSA RICHARD Alexandre 1182216 256 /27 261 /20 15 20 517
24 11A COSTES Clovis 1112023 266 /14 250 /31 13 24 516
25 15B PASNON Quentin 1131080 259 /24 255 /26 15 19 514
26 13D GREAUME Jeremy 1131079 256 /26 255 /24 17 22 511
27 16D GARCIA Vincent 1131080 257 /25 250 /30 17 16 507
28 17D CACHIA Maxime 1165172 244 /30 257 /22 13 17 501
29 12B VASSAL Fabien 1131088 261 /22 239 /35 14 22 500
30 13C MARTY Vincent 1109002 247 /29 253 /28 12 24 500
31 14C CALVET Gregory 1181201 244 /31 255 /27 10 20 499
32 15D VINYALS Romain 1131091 243 /32 240 /34 19 15 483

33 17B MOTHE Guilhem 1131093 222 /38 255 /25 14 17 477
34 12A DANCY Leo 1112023 240 /34 235 /36 12 20 475
35 17C FLORY Jorys 1134139 226 /36 243 /33 5 22 469
36 15C FABRE Benoit 1111008 242 /33 220 /38 14 16 462
37 15A ANDUREU Julien 1165171 220 /39 231 /37 11 15 451
38 17A FOURNIER Jonathan 1148164 233 /35 217 /39 6 14 450
39 14D BOISSON Philippe 1112023 202 /40 244 /32 8 14 446
40 14A THOMAS Bastien 1132110 223 /37 207 /40 7 8 430
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Femme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 18B SANDRI Anna 1130056 267 / 1 263 / 3 15 24 530
2 18A LEGMAR Magali 1134123 262 / 2 267 / 1 13 27 529
3 18D CHEVRET Severine 1109002 247 / 5 263 / 2 17 18 510
4 19B ROUZAUD Magalie 1111017 250 / 4 256 / 4 13 19 506
5 21A RICHARD Virginie 1109002 236 / 9 251 / 5 6 23 487
6 22A AFANTENOS Marie-Cecile 1131091 244 / 8 235 /10 8 21 479
7 20B LAURENCE Sylviane 1182226 245 / 7 231 /11 14 14 476
8 19D PELLERIN Laurence 1131093 224 /12 245 / 6 8 15 469
9 20A MINOLLI Camille-Marie 1166195 228 /10 240 / 8 7 15 468

10 19A SOULIE Nathalie 1111017 227 /11 239 / 9 12 14 466
11 19C HEBRAS Frederique 1132103 254 / 3 212 /13 10 20 466
12 22B LEGRAND Isabelle 1132227 215 /14 242 / 7 8 19 457
13 21C GONNEHAUT Sandra 1181201 247 / 6 204 /15 5 16 451
14 21D GALOU Isabelle 1131091 218 /13 207 /14 5 9 425
15 21B BONNAFE Melanie 1182212 198 /16 225 /12 4 11 423
16 20D MOTHE Muriel 1131093 172 /18 183 /16 2 16 355

17 20C LISAMBERT Nathalie 1132103 207 /15 144 /18 4 8 351
18 22C KUBIK Cecile 1148164 178 /17 173 /17 3 10 351
19 18C DUMONCEAU Emilie 1166191 58 /19 0 0 4 58
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Homme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 23A PAGNUTTI Philippe 1109002 280 / 1 274 / 3 27 21 554
2 23C COMMEYNE Eric 1131072 272 / 4 276 / 1 25 22 548
3 24B MIGNON Jerome 1131091 274 / 3 272 / 4 25 20 546
4 23B KOWALSKI Stephane 1131091 277 / 2 262 /14 20 21 539
5 24A DUPUIS Emmanuel 1109002 270 / 6 267 / 6 18 24 537
6 25A SICARD Olivier 1134119 261 /18 275 / 2 18 25 536
7 28D RIPERT Michel 1130058 266 /11 267 / 7 19 22 533
8 24C GRAVIER Elyasim 1148161 270 / 7 261 /15 14 30 531
9 23D DUCUP DE SAINT PAUL Romain 1166191 268 / 8 262 /13 22 14 530

10 25D MICHENET Eric 1181201 265 /12 265 / 8 19 22 530
11 29B MOUTOU Fabrice 1131080 265 /13 264 /11 14 28 529
12 28C NATALI Stephane 1112234 259 /19 268 / 5 18 20 527
13 26B SALMON Baptiste 1146149 267 /10 259 /18 17 18 526
14 27C ROUCOU Pierre 1131080 268 / 9 257 /20 17 25 525
15 30D ROUGE David 1131071 271 / 5 254 /23 16 20 525
16 27A MAUREL Anthony 1131091 264 /15 261 /16 13 26 525
17 28A VIDAL Dominique 1130058 264 /17 260 /17 15 21 524
18 25B BIBAUT Brice 1132109 265 /14 257 /21 12 29 522
19 26D BESORA Christophe 1130058 255 /21 262 /12 17 21 517
20 24D VIEGAS SOEIRO Nelson 1131069 258 /20 258 /19 13 26 516
21 27B GULYAEV Aleksandr 1111017 264 /16 247 /27 13 24 511
22 29C BASTIE Frederic 1131069 255 /22 253 /24 13 23 508
23 25C JASLIN Olivier 1130041 243 /29 265 /10 13 22 508
24 27D SION Nicolas 1130062 254 /23 251 /25 15 24 505
25 29A BAUDOT Fabrice 1131080 243 /30 255 /22 14 17 498
26 26C DUMEZ Philippe 1112023 230 /36 265 / 9 13 19 495
27 31D LEGROS Laurent 1146144 247 /28 242 /29 13 20 489
28 28B LIEVEN Patrick 1131073 241 /31 247 /28 5 23 488
29 30A CHAMPOMIER Yves 1132103 235 /35 250 /26 13 15 485
30 32B BORDONADA Fabien 1131071 253 /25 229 /35 8 21 482
31 31B VA Jean Claude 1131080 238 /34 239 /31 10 18 477
32 31C PROVOT Wilfried 1130062 239 /32 238 /32 9 21 477

33 29D SOULIE Philippe 1111017 248 /27 228 /36 6 20 476
34 30C DURAND Olivier 1132110 254 /24 216 /38 7 14 470
35 31A ARLOT Loic 1146149 251 /26 212 /39 14 21 463
36 32C DUPUY Loic 1134143 239 /32 224 /37 11 13 463
37 30B LARRAZABAL Aitor 1131072 218 /39 242 /30 6 21 460
38 32D BOUYER Antoine 1131091 224 /37 231 /34 7 13 455
39 32A PICHARD Sebastien 1146146 222 /38 232 /33 6 18 454
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Femme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 10A BONNET Martine 1131072 261 / 1 246 / 1 11 22 507
2 10D CAPPOT Veronique 1146149 254 / 2 229 / 4 8 22 483
3 11B DESPEYROUX Lan 1146147 235 / 3 233 / 2 10 15 468
4 10B FREGY Genevieve 1130056 232 / 5 229 / 3 9 18 461
5 12B PECH Patricia 1111008 233 / 4 209 / 7 4 10 442
6 11D FOLCHER-NOIRJEAN Agnes 1134130 226 / 6 197 / 8 3 10 423
7 11A GALICIER Aude 1134123 192 /10 217 / 5 3 12 409
8 12A BARBABIANCA Martine 1148154 203 / 7 193 /10 9 8 396

9 11C CEDIL-AUDOUIN Anneliese 1132109 178 /12 214 / 6 7 14 392
10 13A MORGE Brigitte 1148161 195 / 9 194 / 9 5 9 389
11 10C LASSUS Chantal 1134123 196 / 8 178 /12 4 9 374
12 12C MARTIN Marie 1132109 191 /11 183 /11 1 15 374
13 13B VALEMBOIS Christine 1131080 168 /13 172 /13 6 8 340
14 13C THOMAS Christine 1132113 141 /14 161 /14 2 8 302
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Homme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 2B RODRIGUEZ Jean-Marc 1181201 257 / 2 259 / 3 13 21 516
2 2A ROBERT Vincent 1134139 249 / 8 266 / 1 13 23 515
3 1B PRAT Jacky 1165176 255 / 4 260 / 2 9 24 515
4 1D BARBA Christophe 1131072 257 / 1 254 / 6 15 21 511
5 2C CLEMENT Dominique 1182216 256 / 3 253 / 7 15 20 509
6 1A GERZAIN Pierre 1130065 253 / 6 256 / 5 9 23 509
7 3D GYRE Willy 1182215 246 /10 259 / 4 13 24 505
8 5B PINCEMAIL Joseph 1131079 254 / 5 247 /10 14 16 501
9 4C LE GOFF Didier 1146149 250 / 7 246 /11 8 19 496

10 4B RUMEAU Jean Louis 1182215 238 /12 250 / 9 11 15 488
11 1C LAURAIN Denis 1130046 249 / 9 237 /18 7 23 486
12 2D KOPECKY Miroslav 1109002 230 /17 253 / 8 12 20 483
13 3A DESBROSSES Jean-Francois 1131071 241 /11 242 /12 10 21 483
14 4A D OLIVEIRA REZENDE Eric 1146149 234 /13 239 /15 11 12 473
15 4D ANDRIEU Christian 1112023 229 /18 235 /19 8 21 464
16 8B MAS Henri 1166191 218 /21 240 /13 14 9 458
17 7B BEZARD-FALGAS Philippe 1134123 219 /20 238 /16 11 19 457
18 8A VILLANTI Michel 1131080 232 /14 213 /25 10 16 445
19 6D LACAZE Thierry 1165172 232 /15 213 /25 9 14 445
20 7A LAZARE Jean 1181207 211 /24 233 /20 4 17 444
21 9A REITENBACH Marc 1111017 231 /16 209 /27 8 16 440
22 5D BORDES Jean-Luc 1131091 212 /23 225 /22 9 11 437
23 7D CARRAZE Michel 1131080 195 /28 237 /17 10 16 432
24 5A ALBOUY Claude 1112024 201 /27 230 /21 5 12 431
25 6B MARTINEZ Lucas 1109002 222 /19 204 /29 7 8 426
26 8C RIGAL Christian 1146144 202 /26 217 /24 5 8 419
27 9B PEYREZABES Eric 1132227 216 /22 199 /30 5 18 415
28 5C BODARD Daniel 1165172 189 /29 220 /23 8 7 409
29 6A GENDRAU Didier 1130041 154 /33 240 /14 5 14 394
30 9C THEOBALD Jean 1132109 186 /30 195 /31 5 15 381
31 9D HIVERT Jean Philippe 1182215 171 /32 207 /28 8 6 378
32 7C MAYEUR Gregori 1131080 179 /31 190 /32 4 10 369

33 6C MONTANE Jean 1165169 211 /25 105 /33 3 7 316
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Femme Arc à Poulies

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 33A NUVOLOSO Marion 1111017 274 / 1 277 / 1 15 42 551
2 33C GORYAEVA Yuliya 1131093 262 / 3 273 / 2 12 41 535
3 33B CRAMET Mathilde 1165172 264 / 2 270 / 4 8 42 534
4 34A BRUN Marina 1111017 262 / 4 270 / 3 11 34 532

5 34B PLANET Christelle 1111017 260 / 5 255 / 5 7 25 515
6 34C DECAENS Lea 1166191 245 / 6 86 / 6 4 18 331
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S1 Homme Arc à Poulies

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 35B SALAS Mathieu 1130043 287 / 1 288 / 1 35 25 575
2 35A LEMOINE Gaspard 1131093 284 / 6 288 / 1 32 28 572 CT
3 35C BERNARD Mathieu 1111012 285 / 4 287 / 3 32 28 572 CT
4 36A CLERC Pierre 1131073 283 / 7 287 / 3 30 30 570 CT
5 35D DOCQUOIS Antonin 1112030 285 / 4 285 / 5 30 30 570 CT
6 36C DECAENS Rafael 1166191 286 / 3 283 / 6 29 31 569
7 36B CHAUVET Kevin 1148154 287 / 1 280 / 8 27 33 567
8 36D BESANCON Thibault 1146149 278 /10 278 / 9 18 40 556
9 37C BRUN Frederic 1132109 279 / 9 277 /11 17 42 556

10 37B DUPRAT Lucas 1146149 280 / 8 275 /13 19 38 555
11 38B GUENAND Nathan 1132113 272 /14 283 / 6 18 41 555
12 37D LOISEAU Antoine 1182216 274 /12 277 /10 16 40 551
13 38A GADEA Maxime 1181201 276 /11 273 /14 14 41 549
14 37A JAMBERT Angel 1134127 272 /13 276 /12 19 32 548
15 38C MONFORT Lysian 1132113 269 /15 271 /15 12 38 540
16 38D VIARGUES David 1131072 263 /16 271 /16 10 40 534
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Femme Arc à Poulies

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 33B JOUVE Jocelyne 1130043 286 / 1 288 / 1 34 26 574
2 33A DEBAIG Isabelle 1131072 283 / 2 280 / 3 23 37 563
3 33C BRESSY Mylene 1130049 283 / 2 274 / 5 20 39 557
4 34A SENEJOUX Carine 1134135 271 / 6 280 / 2 17 37 551
5 34B BOSCO Natacha 1111012 273 / 4 274 / 4 18 34 547
6 33D PELLEJA Flore 1166180 272 / 5 270 / 6 12 40 542
7 34C RUART Stephanie 1132227 270 / 7 267 / 7 10 38 537
8 35B HOMO Veronique 1181202 269 / 8 261 / 8 7 46 530

9 34D RAVIDAT Rachel 1131072 264 / 9 260 / 9 4 38 524
10 35C VOLKA Ophelie 1131073 260 /10 249 /10 10 32 509
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S2 Homme Arc à Poulies

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 29D SENEJOUX Stephane 1134135 287 / 1 284 / 2 31 29 571
2 28C PEYNAUD Yohan 1166191 285 / 3 284 / 2 30 29 569
3 30D BOURREIL Cedric 1111012 287 / 1 282 / 7 29 31 569
4 29C DUMONCEAU Ludovic 1166191 282 / 5 285 / 1 27 33 567
5 28D FISCHER Marc 1131080 285 / 4 281 / 9 27 32 566
6 29A PAPOT Cedric 1131081 282 / 5 284 / 2 26 34 566
7 28B GESCHWINDENHAMMER Benoit 1166193 280 / 9 284 / 2 25 34 564
8 30C POLJANSEK Jerome 1166193 281 / 8 282 / 7 23 37 563
9 32C FRUTEAU DE LACLOS Cedric 1166180 277 /11 283 / 6 21 38 560

10 32B LECLERC Franck 1112024 279 /10 279 /10 22 34 558
11 31B BERGES David 1132107 271 /13 279 /10 23 33 550
12 29B BLONDY Frederic 1132227 281 / 7 268 /16 16 39 549
13 31C BESSE Jerome 1181197 275 /12 272 /15 16 36 547
14 32A GANGA Jean-Claude 1130038 269 /14 277 /12 13 40 546
15 31A JESUS Bruno 1146144 268 /15 274 /14 14 42 542
16 31D POUILLY Franck 1131073 262 /18 276 /13 15 36 538

17 30A COUSTHAM Alexandre 1132113 266 /17 264 /17 19 30 530
18 32D MARLEAUX Didier 1165172 267 /16 260 /18 4 47 527
19 30B NICOLAS Olivier 1132113 197 /19 0 9 11 197
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Femme Arc à Poulies

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 27A STACEY Michele 1131073 275 / 1 278 / 1 15 43 553
2 27B COLOMBO Antonia 1132227 268 / 2 267 / 2 7 44 535
3 27C NAUDY Chantal 1131073 218 / 3 237 / 3 4 21 455
4 27D GIOT Edwige 1166191 205 / 4 223 / 4 1 23 428
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

S3 Homme Arc à Poulies

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 22A CADEILLAN Noel 1132114 283 / 2 288 / 1 31 29 571
2 22D DESCOURVIERES Benoit 1131097 285 / 1 283 / 3 32 25 568
3 22C HENRY Stephane 1134127 279 / 5 285 / 2 27 31 564
4 23A PINSARD Thierry 1132227 280 / 3 281 / 4 24 34 561
5 23B DALBES Regis 1131079 278 / 7 281 / 4 22 35 559
6 22B NIVART Denis 1132227 279 / 6 275 / 8 18 40 554
7 23D PETITJEAN Frederic 1134135 276 / 8 275 / 9 15 41 551
8 26D COMBELLES Jean-Pierre 1146149 279 / 4 271 /10 16 38 550
9 24B SONNET Alain 1132114 270 /12 277 / 6 14 40 547

10 24D MICHELOTTI Michel 1131097 273 / 9 269 /12 12 40 542
11 23C GUTH Bruno 1134128 273 /10 266 /14 13 41 539
12 24A LE VAN Christian 1182219 262 /17 276 / 7 14 38 538
13 26B LATAPIE Bernard 1131079 266 /13 270 /11 17 31 536
14 24C CAPO Jean-Marc 1131073 271 /11 261 /17 11 39 532
15 25B LEDRAPPIER Guy 1166191 265 /16 265 /15 13 28 530
16 25D BERAIL Pierre 1181199 266 /14 258 /19 7 36 524

17 25C SOAVE Dominique 1166191 255 /18 267 /13 12 35 522
18 26C GILSON Jean Luc 1111008 266 /15 253 /20 5 38 519
19 26A IBRELISLE Lionel 1111012 245 /19 261 /18 7 29 506
20 25A DOCQUOIS Laurent 1112030 240 /20 263 /16 11 34 503
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Scratch Femme Arc Nu

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 19A BENARD Anne Barbara 1134143 257 / 1 257 / 1 11 24 514
2 19C SCHILTZ Claire 1132114 247 / 2 254 / 2 14 13 501
3 20A CHAILLAND Kristell 1131090 241 / 4 238 / 3 10 15 479
4 19B CHAMPLAINE Catherine 1134127 241 / 3 229 / 5 8 12 470
5 19D BARBIER Lucie 1182216 240 / 5 224 / 7 9 12 464
6 21A GODALL Beatrice 1111012 231 / 6 216 / 8 8 8 447
7 20B PRIZZON Maryse 1111017 214 / 8 232 / 4 7 13 446
8 20C GEANT Marjorie 1182216 221 / 7 225 / 6 6 9 446

9 21B DUMON Cathy 1112019 208 / 9 199 / 9 4 8 407
10 21C GIBERT Laurence 1182214 172 /10 178 /10 3 6 350
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Scratch Homme Arc Nu

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 14A DUPRAT Julien 1131091 270 / 1 262 / 1 19 24 532
2 14B PUIG Christel 1134143 256 / 3 252 / 2 13 18 508
3 14C DEDIEU Henri 1131081 245 / 4 249 / 3 12 17 494
4 14D BONNAFOUX Arnaud 1181207 268 / 2 223 /11 13 14 491
5 15C CHAUVET Herve 1148154 236 / 8 248 / 4 12 15 484
6 15B GRAVIER Elyasim 1148161 240 / 7 242 / 5 11 12 482
7 16D NICOU Didier 1166180 240 / 6 232 / 7 11 10 472
8 16B SAMAZAN Sebastien 1182216 236 / 9 232 / 8 4 19 468
9 15D LAU Claude 1131072 244 / 5 219 /15 8 19 463

10 15A VENDEVILLE Sebastien 1134123 227 /10 227 / 9 7 15 454
11 16A POGAM Jean-Philippe 1181201 217 /13 237 / 6 7 12 454
12 17D GODALL Thomas 1111012 226 /11 222 /12 8 12 448
13 16C PUECH Ludovic 1182216 221 /12 220 /14 3 13 441
14 17B SIMON Michel 1165172 211 /14 225 /10 4 13 436
15 17C BOISSON Philippe 1112023 208 /15 221 /13 5 10 429
16 17A BENARD Eric 1134143 197 /16 208 /16 5 7 405

17 18A JOYEAU Alain 1134130 197 /16 187 /17 3 7 384
18 18B JOUANNEAU Eric 1112019 167 /18 156 /19 4 4 323
19 18D GAFFET Christophe 1132110 148 /20 168 /18 2 4 316
20 18C DELPECH Thierry 1181201 160 /19 144 /20 1 3 304
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Open Femme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 1A CASTELL Morgane 1131093 205 / 1 198 / 1 5 8 403
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Fédéral Femme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 2D PYNSON Fiona 1109002 205 / 1 180 / 1 2 5 385
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Fédéral Homme Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 18m-1 18m-2 10 9 Score  

1 1D ESTEVE Benoit 1111008 266 / 1 254 / 1 20 20 520
2 2A FOURNIER Laurent 1111008 259 / 2 253 / 2 17 19 512
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Support 1 Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 60 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 15m-1 15m-2 10 9 Score  

1 40A JESUS Matthias 1146144 219 / 1 216 / 1 5 13 435
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Support 2 Arc Classique

Qualification Round

RESULTS After 45 Arrows

Rank Back No. Name NOC 15m-1 15m-2 10 9 Score  

1 39A CORBEC Coralie 1131071 268 / 1 135 / 1 15 20 403
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Salle du MOUZON 

15-16 Feb 2025

Championnat Régional Occitanie Adulte en Salle

Competition Officials

COMPETITION OFFICIALS

Function Name Organisation Gender

Chairperson of Judges GALLET CLAUDIE 1181205 GRAULHET F

Judge COLOMBO FRANCIS 1132227 M
CRUCIS PASCAL 1132227 M
DROUI THERESE 1146149 F
FIGADERE MATHILDE 1132227 F
MORETTIN EMILIE 1132110 F
SECHAN MARIE 1132103 F

Member of Jury of Appeal BEZARD-FALGAS CHRISTEL 1134123 F
DELAERE BERNARD 1132109 M
GOBBATO EDDY 1109002 M
LEDRAPPIER GUY 1166191 M
LEGROS LAURENT 1146144 M
MANCON ANNIE 1166191 F
MANCON ANNIE 1166191 F
MARLEAUX CHRISTINE 1165172 F
TARBOURIECH JEROME 1132109 M
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